Illinois law.

Section 1506.800  Appeal Process

a)	All decisions of the Board that result in nonapproval of a Program or revocation of an approved Program shall be provided in writing in the form of a letter delivered by certified mail and shall specify the reason for the nonapproval or revocation.

[bookmark: _GoBack]b)	All decisions of the Board that result in nonapproval or revocation may be appealed within 30 days after receipt of the written notification by submitting a written request for reconsideration of the decision to the ICCB Chair.

c)	The ICCB Chair shall review the request and place it on the agenda of the next regularly scheduled meeting of the Board.

d)	The appellant may make both oral and written presentations to ICCB at the time the decision is reconsidered.
